codes & standards
• ETL listed to UL 924 Standards.
• NFPA 101, NEC, BOCA, OSHA, and IBC
illumination standards.
•  F100 with two H7FB or M7FB lamp heads
meets  NRC requirements for an eight-hour
run time.
• 3 year warranty on electronics.

Lamps:  Qty:
Notes:
Ordering guide
Model
F100
No. of Heads Lamp Head Type Model Designator Options Accessories (ordered separately)
F100 6V 87W
Unit
2  Two
Heads
Blank  No
Heads
black finish
(equivalent to
35W incandescent)
IC  Self-Diagnostic
ICT Self-Diagnostics
with Self-Testing
ICTA  Self-Diagnostics
with Audible Self-
Testing
TD  Time Delay2
EX Special Input
Transformer
(specify voltage &
frequency)1
PVS  Polycarbonate Vandal
Shield
WG9  Wire Guard
MBF  Mounting Plate for Side
Stud
ICIR  Infra-Red Remote Tester
1. Some option combinations may impact Ul Listing.
2. Time delay is 15 minutes.
F100 series
Industrial emergency unit, 6V
Exit/Emergency
Ind_EM-Unit_F100 www.chloride-lighting.com   page 1 of 2
H7FB 12V MR16 7W
LED,black finish
(equivalent to 35W
incandescent)
M7FB 12V MR16 7W
Example: F1002H7FBIC
6V/87W industrial emergency unit
• Cell design protects against deep discharge
and requires no addition of water
• Low specific gravity 1.25 (±.10) reduces cor-
rosion rates and lowers electrode sulphation.
• Expected life up to 20 years.
• Optimum operating range of 65°F (19°C) to
90°F (32°C)**
• Increases or decreases in temperature will
affect battery performance and/or capacity.
Optimum battery performance realized at
77°F (25°C).
power consumption
• F100 @120VAC, .142A,
• F100 @277VAC, .064A
options
• TD - Time Delay circuit causes the emergency
lighting equipment to remain under battery
power for a period of 15 minutes after the
utility power has been restored.
• EX - The special input transformer option
allows for input voltage and frequencies
beyond the standard 120/277 VAC 60Hz input.
• IC - All models feature the Intelli-Charge
circuit where the charging system is micro-
processor driven with software embedded
diagnostic routine and temperature compen-
sation.
•  ICT - This self-testing option enables a